Amplifon Deutschland GmbH
Arlow Horgerate Freiburg GmbH & Co. KG
Audika GmbH

Audika GmbH
auric Horcenter Osnabriick GmbH & Co. KG

Auric Horcenter Stuttgart - Bad Cannstatt
GmbH & Co. KG
Auris Horcenter GmbH

Bagus GmbH & Co. KG
Becker Horakustik oHG
Bendel Horsysteme GmbH

Bohm - Horakustik
Dein Horzentrum GmbH

Der Horakustiker Groebel

Der Horladen Michael Krogmann e.K.

Enste Horakustik GmbH

Flemming & Klingbeil GmbH & Co. KG

Grobel Horakustik

Haus des Horens Anke-Blinting-Walter GmbH
HEERHOREN

Hess Horgerate GmbH

Hoéren Leist GmbH

Horgerate Feudenheim GmbH
Horgerate Frankenthal - Gerrit Hartig
Horgerate Korallus GmbH

Horgerate Langer GmbH & Co. KG
Horgerate Langer GmbH & Co. KG
Horgerate Sogding GmbH

Horgerate Zieglmaier GmbH & Co. KG
Horgerate-Enderle-Ammour GmbH

Horhaus Tuttlingen GmbH

Normannenweg 30
NufmannstraRe 3

HerriotstraBe 1

Werderstralle 49a
Kamp 64
Markstraf3e 69

BahnhofstraRRe 10-14
BochumerstraRe 40
SchlossstraBe 25
Ehinger-Tor-StraRe 20

Goethestralle 4
WilhelmstraRe 20

Im Weilerlein 10

Karlsruher Stral3e 86
Briickengasse 4
Frankfurter Allee 56
Bahnhofstral3e 43
KaiserstralRe 190

Vordere Schmiedgasse 4

Treppenstrale 6
Landauer Strafle 1
Hauptstralle 73
HeBheimer StraRe 41
Rathausplatz 9
KaiserstraRe 2
Proviantstraf3e 30

An den Brodbanken 3
Lateinschulgasse 26
Am Marktplatz 4
BahnhofstraRRe 5

UNIVERSITATS
I KLINIKUM FREIBURG I

Stand: 31.10.2025

20537
79098
60528

79379
49074
70372

66606
45276
56068
88400

75173
78532
74321

76327
78462
10247
75417
76133
73525

34117
67346
68259
67227
30823
72764
85049
21335
94469
79336
78532

Hamburg
Freiburg

Frankfurt am
Main
Millheim
Osnabriick

Stuttgart

St. Wedel
Essen
Koblenz

Biberach an der
Riss

Pforzheim
Tuttlingen

Bietigheim-
Bissingen
Pfinztal

Konstanz
Berlin
Miuhlacker
Karlsruhe

Schwabisch
Gmind
Kassel

Speyer
Mannheim
Frankenthal
Garbsen
Reutlingen
Ingolstadt
Lineburg
Deggendorf
Herbolzheim

Tuttlingen



Horhuus Mullheim GmbH

Horstudio Wolter
Horwelt Freiburg GmbH

Hoérzentrum Landau Verwaltungsgesellschaft

mbH
iffland horen GmbH & Co. KG

KIND Fachgeschaft Stuttgart-Vaihingen

Meister Beuchert GmbH
Optic Friederichs GmbH
Optik & Horgerate Stertz

Ritter Horgerdate GmbH

Roman Wagner Horgerate
Schaaf & Maier GmbH
SK-Hoérakustik - Sabine Kobel
Sonova Retail Deutschland GmbH
Sonova Retail Deutschland GmbH
Vitakustik GmbH

Wied Horforum GmbH & Co. KG

Ziegler Horgerate

Ostliche Allee 12

CharlottenstraRe 45
Elsasser StraRe 2n
Ostbahnstralle 12

KronprinzenstraBe 11
Vaihinger Markt 26
Kronengasse 7
Hauptstralle 36
Bocksgasse 15

John-F.-Kennedy-StralSe 16
Graf-Siegfried-Str. 9

M7 15

Schlossergasse 15
RathausstralRe 3
Otto-Hahn-StraRe 35
Ungererstr. 175

SeestraRe 2/1
Bahnhofsplatz 8

79379

88045
79110
76829

70173
70563
74821
77652
73525

55743
54439
68161
67227
74172
44227
78462
71638
76137

Millheim im
Markgraflerland
Friedrichshafen

Freiburg

Landau

Stuttgart
Stuttgart
Mosbach
Offenburg

Schwabisch
Gmiind
Idar-Oberstein

Saarburg
Mannheim
Frankenthal
Neckarsulm
Dortmund
Konstanz
Ludwigsburg

Karlsruhe



