

Stand: 31.10.2025

			Staria: 51:10:2025		
Kooperationspartner	Straße	PLZ	Ort		
Amplifon Deutschland GmbH	Normannenweg 30	20537	Hamburg		
Arlow Hörgeräte Freiburg GmbH & Co. KG	Nußmannstraße 3	79098	Freiburg		
Audika GmbH	Herriotstraße 1	60528	Frankfurt am Main		
Audika GmbH	Werderstraße 49a	79379	Müllheim		
auric Hörcenter Osnabrück GmbH & Co. KG	Kamp 64	49074	Osnabrück		
Auric Hörcenter Stuttgart - Bad Cannstatt GmbH & Co. KG	Markstraße 69	70372	Stuttgart		
Auris Hörcenter GmbH	Bahnhofstraße 10-14	66606	St. Wedel		
Bagus GmbH & Co. KG	Bochumerstraße 40	45276	Essen		
Becker Hörakustik oHG	Schlossstraße 25	56068	Koblenz		
Bendel Hörsysteme GmbH	Ehinger-Tor-Straße 20	88400	Biberach an der Riss		
Böhm - Hörakustik	Goethestraße 4	75173	Pforzheim		
Dein Hörzentrum GmbH	Wilhelmstraße 20	78532	Tuttlingen		
Der Hörakustiker Groebel	Im Weilerlein 10	74321	Bietigheim- Bissingen		
Der Hörladen Michael Krogmann e.K.	Karlsruher Straße 86	76327	Pfinztal		
Enste Hörakustik GmbH	Brückengasse 4	78462	Konstanz		
Flemming & Klingbeil GmbH & Co. KG	Frankfurter Allee 56	10247	Berlin		
Gröbel Hörakustik	Bahnhofstraße 43	75417	Mühlacker		
Haus des Hörens Anke-Bünting-Walter GmbH	Kaiserstraße 190	76133	Karlsruhe		
HEERHÖREN	Vordere Schmiedgasse 4	73525	Schwäbisch Gmünd		
Hess Hörgeräte GmbH	Treppenstraße 6	34117	Kassel		
Hören Leist GmbH	Landauer Straße 1	67346	Speyer		
Hörgeräte Feudenheim GmbH	Hauptstraße 73	68259	Mannheim		
Hörgeräte Frankenthal - Gerrit Hartig	Heßheimer Straße 41	67227	Frankenthal		
Hörgeräte Korallus GmbH	Rathausplatz 9	30823	Garbsen		
Hörgeräte Langer GmbH & Co. KG	Kaiserstraße 2	72764	Reutlingen		
Hörgeräte Langer GmbH & Co. KG	Proviantstraße 30	85049	Ingolstadt		
Hörgeräte Sögding GmbH	An den Brodbänken 3	21335	Lüneburg		
Hörgeräte Zieglmaier GmbH & Co. KG	Lateinschulgasse 26	94469	Deggendorf		
Hörgeräte-Enderle-Ammour GmbH	Am Marktplatz 4	79336	Herbolzheim		
Hörhaus Tuttlingen GmbH	Bahnhofstraße 5	78532	Tuttlingen		
	1		1		

Hörhuus Müllheim GmbH	Östliche Allee 12	79379	Müllheim im Markgräflerland
Hörstudio Wolter	Charlottenstraße 45	88045	Friedrichshafen
Hörwelt Freiburg GmbH	Elsässer Straße 2n	79110	Freiburg
Hörzentrum Landau Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH	Ostbahnstraße 12	76829	Landau
iffland hören GmbH & Co. KG	Kronprinzenstraße 11	70173	Stuttgart
KIND Fachgeschäft Stuttgart-Vaihingen	Vaihinger Markt 26	70563	Stuttgart
Meister Beuchert GmbH	Kronengasse 7	74821	Mosbach
Optic Friederichs GmbH	Hauptstraße 36	77652	Offenburg
Optik & Hörgeräte Stertz	Bocksgasse 15	73525	Schwäbisch Gmünd
Ritter Hörgeräte GmbH	John-FKennedy-Straße 16	55743	Idar-Oberstein
Roman Wagner Hörgeräte	Graf-Siegfried-Str. 9	54439	Saarburg
Schaaf & Maier GmbH	M7 15	68161	Mannheim
SK-Hörakustik - Sabine Köbel	Schlossergasse 15	67227	Frankenthal
Sonova Retail Deutschland GmbH	Rathausstraße 3	74172	Neckarsulm
Sonova Retail Deutschland GmbH	Otto-Hahn-Straße 35	44227	Dortmund
Vitakustik GmbH	Ungererstr. 175	78462	Konstanz
Wied Hörforum GmbH & Co. KG	Seestraße 2/1	71638	Ludwigsburg
Ziegler Hörgeräte	Bahnhofsplatz 8	76137	Karlsruhe